503687706 02/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3734343

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution	Date
JOSE MANUEL TORNER MORALES			S			01/28/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	ORGA		STRUCTION SYS	TEM, S.A. D	E C.V.		
Street Address:	AVENI	DA PASE		VA 2620 PIS	SO 14		
Internal Address:	OFICIN	VA 1403					
City:	COLOI		S ALTAS				
State/Country:	MEXIC	MEXICO					
Postal Code:	11950						
Property Type		29554275	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:							
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA	29554275 o the e-ma	ā ail address first; i				nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	DATA	29554275 o the e-ma d; if that is	ail address first; i s unsuccessful, i				nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA	29554275 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-243-6	ā ail address first; s unsuccessful, i 6333				nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	DATA be sent to f provideo	29554275 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-243-0 mail@mw	ā ail address first; s unsuccessful, i 6333	it will be sei	nt via US		nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29554275 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-243-6 mail@mw MILLEN,	5 ail address first; i s unsuccessful, i 6333 izb.com	it will be sei	nt via US		nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	29554275 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-243-6 mail@mw MILLEN,	5 ail address first; i s unsuccessful, i 5333 vzb.com WHITE, ZELANO ARENDON BLVD	it will be sei	nt via US		nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29554275 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-243-6 mail@mw MILLEN, 2200 CLA SUITE 14	5 ail address first; i s unsuccessful, i 5333 vzb.com WHITE, ZELANO ARENDON BLVD	t will be sei & BRANIGA	nt via US		nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29554275 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-243-6 mail@mw MILLEN, 2200 CLA SUITE 14 ARLINGT	5 ail address first; i s unsuccessful, i 6333 vzb.com WHITE, ZELANO ARENDON BLVD	t will be sei & BRANIGA	nt via US		nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	29554275 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-243-6 mail@mw MILLEN, 2200 CLA SUITE 14 ARLINGT	<i>ail address first; i</i> <i>s unsuccessful, i</i> 5333 vzb.com WHITE, ZELANO ARENDON BLVD 00 TON, VIRGINIA 22	t will be sei & BRANIGA	nt via US		nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	29554275 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-243-6 mail@mw MILLEN, 2200 CLA SUITE 14 ARLINGT ARLINGT	<i>ail address first; i</i> <i>s unsuccessful, i</i> 6333 vzb.com WHITE, ZELANO ARENDON BLVD 600 TON, VIRGINIA 22 BLO-0079-D	t will be sei & BRANIGA	nt via US		nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo :	29554275 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-243-0 mail@mw MILLEN, 2200 CLA SUITE 14 ARLINGT ARLINGT	<i>ail address first; i</i> <i>s unsuccessful, i</i> 6333 vzb.com WHITE, ZELANO ARENDON BLVD 00 ON, VIRGINIA 22 BLO-0079-D CHAIAH COPP	t will be sei & BRANIGA	nt via US		nt

source=0079-D_EXECUTED_Dual_Dec_Assign#page1.tif

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

.

s the below r	
	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
fhis declarati	ion I The attached application, or
s directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number iiled on
he above-ide	mified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
AND WHERE	이 있는 것 같은 것 같은 사람이 있는 것 같은 것 같
	ORGANIC CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM, S.A. DE C.V.
	Avenida Paseo de la Reforma 2620 piso 14
	oficina 1403
	11950 Colonia Lomas Altas
	México, D.F., Mexico erred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and
ill patent(s) fu	sted above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.
ASSIGNOR h ight, title and and all Letters hereof, and in o accrue with nvention, SA neluding any which may be right to sue for urising from o enewals, reiss epresentative enjoyed the sa	W, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive interest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign),divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the r damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise r appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all sues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal s, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and me, if the assignment had not been made.
and foreign co	D ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States pantries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to ther papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.
ANI any and all di-	D ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on visions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.
assignment in	undersigned hereby gram(s) the law firm of Millen. White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this formation which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to d this document.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR
The	reby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
ine or impris	onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAM Inventor:	IE OF INVENTOR Jose Manuel Torner MORALES Date: 25 Jaurnmy 2016
an e geermaan e	
Signature:	
· · · · · · ·	
	Service Without The way to Deservice Dat
	Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. Attorneys at Law
	ARLENGTON COURTHOUSE PLAZA 2200 Clarendon Boulevard I Suite 1400 I Arlington VA 22201 Telephone: 703.243.6333 (Fax: 703.243.6410 Email: mail@mwzb.com

PATENT

REEL: 037712 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 02/11/2016